
Complete Summary for THOMAS P & MARILYN M HNIZDIL 
IRR - Person Id: 50707

640 ROAD J, SAINT FRANCIS, KS 67756
785-332-3118 t_hnizdil@hotmail.com 

Date Submitted: 19-FEB-20
Reported by: Thomas P. Hnizdil, t_hnizdil@hotmail.com, 785-332-3118
Owner 

Part A: Points of Diversion Summary 

Total water used:   35,843,658 Gallons (110 AF) 

File
Number

Meter
Readings

Hours
&
Rate

Acres
Irrigated Crop Type

System
Type
Energy Chem Quantity

Depth
to

Water

Depth
of
Well

Date
Well
Meas.

Comment

23896-00
3190'N
360'W
19-4-41W
SE SE NE
CIN: 1 
PIT 

Begin
Meter:
258.505
End
Meter:
368.5   

  115   alfalfa
(1)   

Center
Pivot with

Drop
Nozzles   
Num End
Guns: 1   

Natural
Gas   N   

110 Acre
Feet 

(Metered)
  

      

31631-00
2600'N
1500'W
8-4-41W
NE NW SE
CIN: 4 

                        
Reported non-use:
  WRCP (KS Water
Right Conservation
Program) 
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31631-00
2600'N
1250'W
8-4-41W
NW NE SE
CIN: 5 

                        
Reported non-use:   WRCP
(KS Water Right
Conservation Program) 

31631-00
1250'N 60'W
8-4-41W NE
SE SE
CIN: 7 

                        
Reported non-use:   WRCP
(KS Water Right
Conservation Program) 
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